# CH \$140.00 904953

ETAS ID: TM694961

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 CHANGE OF NAME

 SEQUENCE:
 2

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
AA-M4 Acquisition Company, LLC		11/15/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	AutoAnything Brands, LLC
Street Address:	20220 Hempstead Rd., Suite 34
Internal Address:	Attn: Mark Bickenbach, CEO
City:	Houston
State/Country:	TEXAS
Postal Code:	77065
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	90495361	WHEELWELL
Serial Number:	90495338	
Serial Number:	90703989	ROADY
Serial Number:	90703981	ROADY
Serial Number:	90495352	FOR THE BUILD

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 7132252340

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 7132226157

Email: HouUSPTO@seyfarth.com

Correspondent Name: Sharad K. Bijanki
Address Line 1: 700 Milam, Suite 1400
Address Line 2: Seyfarth Shaw LLP
Address Line 4: Houston, TEXAS 77002

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 114556-000002

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Sharad K. Bijanki

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0203

900662878

SIGNATURE:	/Sharad K. Bijanki/
DATE SIGNED:	12/15/2021

### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=2-3- Certificate of Amendment (DE) - AA-M4 Acquisition Company, LLC (name change-AutoAnything Brands, LLC)#page1.tif

source=2-3- Certificate of Amendment (DE) - AA-M4 Acquisition Company, LLC (name change-AutoAnything Brands, LLC)#page2.tif

source=2-3- Certificate of Amendment (DE) - AA-M4 Acquisition Company, LLC (name change-AutoAnything Brands, LLC)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0204

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED ARE TRUE AND CORRECT

COPIES OF ALL DOCUMENTS ON FILE OF "AUTOANYTHING BRANDS, LLC" AS

RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE.

THE FOLLOWING DOCUMENTS HAVE BEEN CERTIFIED:

CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION, FILED THE TWENTY-FIFTH DAY OF OCTOBER, A.D. 2021, AT 11:54 O'CLOCK A.M.

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "AA-M4

ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC" TO "AUTOANYTHING BRANDS, LLC", FILED

THE SIXTEENTH DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 10:50 O'CLOCK A.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE AFORESAID

CERTIFICATES ARE THE ONLY CERTIFICATES ON RECORD OF THE

AFORESAID LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, "AUTOANYTHING BRANDS, LLC".



Authentication: 204744460 Date: 11-19-21

6332854 8100H SR# 20213851534

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0205

State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 11:54 AM 10/25/2021
FILED 11:54 AM 10/25/2021
SR 20213600899 - File Number 6332854

### STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY

The undersigned authorized person, desiring to form a limited liability company pursuant to the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware, hereby certifies as follows:

<ol> <li>The name of the limited I AA-M4 Acquisition Company,</li> </ol>	liability company is	,
Arthy Adjustion Company,		**************************************
	the limited liability company in the State	of Delaware is
located at 108 Lakeland Ave.		(street),
in the City of Dover	, Zip Code 19901	The
name of the Registered Agent at	such address upon whom process against	this limited
liability company may be served		
Capitol Services, Inc.		
	By: Mark Bickenb	ach
	Authorized Perso	'n
	Name: Mark Bickenbach	
	Print or Type	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0206 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 10:50 AM 11/16/2021
FILED 10:50 AM 11/16/2021
SR 20213807276 - File Number 6332854

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF AA-M4 ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC

November 15, 2021

AA-M4 ACQUISITION COMPANY, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company organized and existing under the Delaware Limited Liability Act (the "Act"), does hereby certify that:

- 1. The name of the Company is AA-M4 Acquisition Company, LLC.
- 2. The date of filing of its original Certificate of Formation with the Secretary of State of Delaware was October 25, 2021.
- 3. The Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by restating Section 1 thereof to provide as follows:
  - "1. The name of the limited liability company is AutoAnything Brands, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Certificate of Amendment has been executed by the Chief Executive Officer of the Company on the date first written above.

Mark Bickenbach, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 007530 FRAME: 0207

**RECORDED: 12/15/2021**